

City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 4:30 PM

MINUTES

The City Council of the City of Stephenville, Texas, convened on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, in the City Hall Training Room, 298 West Washington Street, for the purpose of a Mayor's Youth Council, with the meeting being open to the public and notice of said meeting, giving the date, time, place and subject thereof, having been posted as prescribed by Chapter 551, Government Code, Vernon's Texas Codes Annotated, with the following members present, to wit:

MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL

Ella Shaw

PRESENT:

Hudson Musick

Jansen Monk

Kate

Fambrough Kenley Pack Kenson Fain Salma Helal

MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL

ABSENT:

OTHERS ATTENDING: Doug Svien, Mayor

Dean Parr, Council Member Place 4 Alan Nix, Council Member Place 8

Jason King, City Manager

Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Svien called the meeting to order at 4:30 PM.

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Welcome from Mayor Doug Svien

Mayor Svien voiced a welcome to the Mayor's Youth Council Members.

2. Introduction of Mayor's Youth Council Members

Mayor's Youth Council Members introduced themselves.

3. Brief Program Overview

City Manager Jason King and City Secretary Sarah Lockenour gave a program overview including the format of the program and history of the city.

4. Oath of Service for Mayor's Youth Council Members

Mayor's Youth Council Members took an Oath of Service administered by City Secretary Sarah Lockenour.

COMMENTS BY MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mayor's Youth Council Members shared what they are most excited about learning during the program.

Λ	D.	\sim		n	N I
А	U.	ı	u	ĸ	IV

Mayor Doug Svien adjourned the Mayor's Youth Counc	cil meeting at 5:15 PM.
ATTEST:	Mayor's Youth Council Chair
Sarah Lockenour, City Secretary	